‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | Overall

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

ENGAGEMENT INDEX PAST CURRENT
M Engaged

Past

— 3.91 N %

SR e
0 PERCENTILE RANK:53 PERCENTILE RANK:81

Percent Engaged available when N = 30.

All categories available when N = 100.

Past Score Current Score
(Respondents) Change (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesrglslﬁiegri: ;gjcvtviit?mgour organization as a place to work? 3.86 (69) N 4.21 73) 83 _
QOL | K e o hvere 4.59 (1) . 46309 o4 NN
Q02 I mgvtf{ﬁf Eaggﬁssﬂiﬁ?fe%need to do my work right. 4.32 (71) N 4.471 73 93 _
QOB | et o oo what 60 bt very . 4.20 1) A 4352 90
Q04 I ﬁiz?a%psg\lg: days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work. 3.42 (69) N 3.77 v 79 _
Q05 | e e e atwork seems o care about e as a prson 3.96 ) N 4300 70
QOB | Do mon e woruno sncourages my dvelopment. 4.07 ) v 401 70 S
QO7 | R ommonsseem o count. 3.68 () A 40103 g6 N
Q08 I MLsriiisgiro]épo:J;lﬁl?oig of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.04 0 _N 4.19 72 72 _
Qog I ngvgrilgggrteoco%gﬁggo doing quality work. 3.89 oy N 3.99 73 38 -

QIO | B e atvone 2.71 2 N 3.0569 15 [}

Qll I Il:r:';geglggssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.10 70 _N 4.33 (73 92 _
le I Iﬁﬁggs]tyaer;? Ifg\?evr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.00 7y N 4.22 72 81 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL ELECTRIC PRODUCTION
GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:86
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesr;!ﬁia:ri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.27 ay 88 _
Q01| Knowunats Expecd 46300 asacy o5 S
(010748 I anbl i vl — 4.41 @3 445w o5 [N
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/L%;gpggtuEi?ystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 72 4.27 ay 84 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁ\i?agspslg\llgr? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 3.00 @o) 8 l

Q05 | e e e atwrk seems o care about m as a person 4.30 73 473 a0 9o
QOB | Pt o stwor o sncourages myceveapmen 4.01 2 4270 93
QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 4,09y o0 N
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.30 0 83 _
QOO | o roamnas o cing caty wor. 3.99 73 418w 67 NG

NI ol — 3.05 64 2.89 © 51

Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.73 @y 99 _
le I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.36 @y 92 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

QOO |
Qo1 |
Q02 |
QO3 |
Q04 |
Qo5 |
Q06 |
Q07|
Qo8 |
Q09 |
Q10|
Q11]
Q12|

GALLUP

Overall Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your organization as a place to work?

Know What's Expected

| know what is expected of me at work.

Materials and Equipment
| have the materials and equipment | need to do my work right.

Opportunity to do Best
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day.

Recognition

In the last seven days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work.

Cares About Me

My supervisor, or someone at work, seems to care about me as a person.

Development
There is someone at work who encourages my development.

Opinions Count
At work, my opinions seem to count.

Mission/Purpose
The mission or purpose of my organization makes me feel my job is important.

Committed to Quality
My coworkers are committed to doing quality work.

Best Friend
| have a best friend at work.

Progress
In the last six months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress.

Learn and Grow
This last year, | have had opportunities at work to learn and grow.

Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved.

OVERALL

4.11

GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81

Score
(Respondents)

4.21 3
4.63 (73)
4.41 73
4.35 (72
3.77 1)
4.30 (73)
4.01 72
4.01 @3
4,19 72
3.99 @3
3.05 64
4.33 (73)
4.22 (72)

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION

Score
(Respondents)

4.00 ®
4.63 ®)
4.25 ®
4.00 ®
3.00 ®
4.00 ®
3.75®
3.75®
4.00 ®
4.00 ®
2.57 )
4.25 ®
3.50 ®

3.81

GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:35

Gallup Database Percentile Rank
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

QOO |
Qo1 |
Qo2 |
Qo3|
Q04 |
Qo5 |
Q06 |
Qo7 |
Qo8 |
Q09 |
Q10|
Q11|
Q12|

GALLUP

Overall Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your organization as a place to work?

Know What's Expected

| know what is expected of me at work.

Materials and Equipment
| have the materials and equipment | need to do my work right.

Opportunity to do Best
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day.

Recognition

In the last seven days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work.

Cares About Me

My supervisor, or someone at work, seems to care about me as a person.

Development
There is someone at work who encourages my development.

Opinions Count
At work, my opinions seem to count.

Mission/Purpose
The mission or purpose of my organization makes me feel my job is important.

Committed to Quality
My coworkers are committed to doing quality work.

Best Friend
| have a best friend at work.

Progress
In the last six months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress.

Learn and Grow
This last year, | have had opportunities at work to learn and grow.

Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved.

OVERALL

4.11

GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81

Score
(Respondents)

4.21 3
4.63 (73)
4.41 73
4.35 (72
3.77 1)
4.30 (73)
4.01 72
4.01 @3
4,19 72
3.99 @3
3.05 64
4.33 (73)
4.22 (72)

WATER PRODUCTION

Score
(Respondents)

3.83 ®
4.83 ©
4.00 ©®
4.17 ©
4.17 ©
3.83 ©
2.83 ©
4.00 ©
3.67 ©
4.00 ©
2.83 ©
3.67 ©
3.00 ©

3.75

GRANDMEAN

PERCENTILE RANK:27

Gallup Database Percentile Rank

36 [N
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL WASTEWATER
‘ 4.1 ‘ 4.50 ’
GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:99
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesreililslﬂiegri: ;oaucvtviiar;/our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.70 (10 99 _
QO | et e stwer 4.63 73 5.00 co 99 NG
(010748 I anbl i vl — 4.41 @3 4.70 w0 9o NN
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/Lt%:];gpggtu?iteystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.80 0 99 _
Q04 I 531%1%2&2? days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work. 3.77 1) 4.20 o 97 _
Q05 | e e e atwrk seems o care about m as a person 4.30 73 47000 9o [N
QOB | Pt o stwor o sncourages myceveapmen 4.01 2 450 w99 NN
QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 450 0 99 NN
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.60 o) 98 _
Q09 I E/I:)?Qvﬁrilgrigr}ego?n%i&:tgztj{o doing quality work. 3.99 @3 4.20 o) 70 _

NI ol — 3.05 ©4) 3.22 © 30 N
Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.80 0 99 _
Q12 I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.80 0 99 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

Qo0 |
Qo1 |
Q02 |
Qo3|
Q04 |
Q05 |
Q06 |
Qo7 |
Qo8 |
Q09 |
Q10|
Q11]
Q12|

GALLUP

Overall Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your organization as a place to work?

Know What's Expected

| know what is expected of me at work.

Materials and Equipment
| have the materials and equipment | need to do my work right.

Opportunity to do Best
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day.

Recognition

In the last seven days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work.

Cares About Me

My supervisor, or someone at work, seems to care about me as a person.

Development
There is someone at work who encourages my development.

Opinions Count
At work, my opinions seem to count.

Mission/Purpose
The mission or purpose of my organization makes me feel my job is important.

Committed to Quality
My coworkers are committed to doing quality work.

Best Friend
| have a best friend at work.

Progress
In the last six months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress.

Learn and Grow
This last year, | have had opportunities at work to learn and grow.

Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved.

OVERALL

‘ 4.11

GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81

Score
(Respondents)

4.21 3
4.63 (73)
4.41 73
4.35 (72
3.77 1)
4.30 (73)
4.01 72
4.01 @3
4,19 72
3.99 @3
3.05 64
4.33 (73)
4.22 (72)

GAS, WATER, & SEWER

Score
(Respondents)

4.16 @9
4.74 (9
4.26 (19
4.50 @8
4.00 @9
4.21 9
4.06 @8
3.95 @9
4.21 (9)
3.74 (9
3.06 a9
4.11 @9
4.28 19

‘ 4.09

PERCENTILE RANK:78

Gallup Database Percentile Rank
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL ADMINISTRATIVE/FINANCE

4.11 3.94

GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:56
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesr;!ﬁia:ri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 3.92 a2 47 _

QOL | fnowwhats Expected o 4.63 73) 4.08 12 10§

Q02| s amdequpmen 4410 442 93 R
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/L%;gpggtuEi?ystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.08 12 59 _

Q04 I ﬁﬁ\i?agspslg\llgr? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 3.91 ay 88 _
Q05 | s o e et work scems o care abut me . erson. 4.30 3) 3.92 12) 20 IR

QOB | Pt o st wer o sncourages mycevetapment 4.01 2 3.83a» 46 N

QO7 | om0 coun. 4.01 @2 3582 31 [N

Q08 I MLSrﬁiisgi%Po%lﬁ,?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4,19 72 3.83 12 27 -

Q09 I ﬁfgvgrig;ggr}ego?naﬂ}j}:o doing quality work. 3.99 @3 3.83 (12 18 -

Q10 | et Foistnd tvere 3.05 @) 327w 35 [N

Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.08 12 77 _
le I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.42 (12 96 _

G;""'LI_-L{_-—P- Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved. J une 2020




‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | DIVISION

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL ENGINEERING
‘ 4.1 ‘ 4.43 ’
GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:98
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesreililslﬂiegri: ;oaucvtviiar;/our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.57 o) 99 _
Q01| Knowunats Expecd 46300 4570 5o S
Q02| s amdequpmen 4410 4860 99 NN
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/Lt%:];gpggtu?iteystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 72 4.43 ) 94 _
Q04 I ﬁii?agstnsg\lgr? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 4.00 ™ 92 _
Q05 | e e e atwrk seems o care about m as a person 4.30 73 4710 oo I
QOB | Pt o stwor o sncourages myceveapmen 4.01 2 4.43 0 os I
QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 4.43 o) oo I
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.71 ™ 99 _
QO9 | e e ammatosto daing sy vor 3.99 73 4.29 0 s2 I
Q10 | et Foistnd tvere 3.05 @ 3.50 @ 60 I
Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 471 o 99 _
Q12 I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.57 0 99 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | GENDER

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

Qo0 |
Qo1 |
Q02 |
Qo3|
Q04 |
Qo5 |
Q06 |
Qo7 |
Qo8 |
Q09 |
Q10|
Q11]
Q12|

GALLUP

Overall Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your organization as a place to work?

Know What's Expected

| know what is expected of me at work.

Materials and Equipment
| have the materials and equipment | need to do my work right.

Opportunity to do Best
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day.

Recognition

In the last seven days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work.

Cares About Me

My supervisor, or someone at work, seems to care about me as a person.

Development
There is someone at work who encourages my development.

Opinions Count
At work, my opinions seem to count.

Mission/Purpose
The mission or purpose of my organization makes me feel my job is important.

Committed to Quality
My coworkers are committed to doing quality work.

Best Friend
| have a best friend at work.

Progress
In the last six months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress.

Learn and Grow
This last year, | have had opportunities at work to learn and grow.

Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved.

OVERALL

‘ 4.11

GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81

Score
(Respondents)

4.21 3
4.63 (73)
4.41 73
4.35 (72
3.77 1)
4.30 (73)
4.01 72
4.01 @3
4,19 72
3.99 @3
3.05 64
4.33 (73)
4.22 (72)

Score
(Respondents)

4.24 (59
4.71 9
4.41 59
4.38 s8)
3.78 ©8)
4.39 (59)
4.07 (8)
4.10 (9)
4.24 (s8)
4.00 9
3.04 3
4.37 (59)
4,19 ©8)

MALE

‘ 414 %

PERCENTILE RANK:84

Gallup Database Percentile Rank

sc NG
o7 I
o3 N
o2 I
79 I
81 I
77
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | GENDER

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL FEMALE

4.11 3.96

GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:58
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesr;!ﬁia:ri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.07 14 69 _
QO | et e shwer 4.63 73 429 a0 39 N

(010748 I anbl i vl — 4.41 @3 44300 o4
Q03 I /?t ngfk),r.t EQ/L%; gpggtuEiteyStto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.21 a4 77 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁ\icl)agsp slgxce)r? days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work. 3.77 1) 3.77 13 79 _
QOS5 | Gares AbOULME - verk seems o care about e as aprson 4.30 73 303a 21 N

QOB | oo oo encorages my dvelopment 4.01 72 3.79 0 41 D

QO7 | Qs soem o cout. 4.01 73 364wy 38 N

Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.00 a9 48 _

Q09 | e A Y, cong qustyvore 3.99 73) 393w 29 IR

QL0 | et st stvere 3.05 4 3.00v 19 [l

Q 11 I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.14 14 81 _

Q 12 I 'Iltrﬁsalggt ?el;? Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.36 4 92 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | JOB TYPE

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL HOURLY POSITION

4.11 4.00

GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:65
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesr;!ﬁia:ri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.18 (49) 81 _
Q01| Knowunats Expecd 46300 467¢o oo
Q02| lecgelsandEqupmen 44100 4270 83 TN
Q03 I /?t ngfk),r.t EQ/L%; gpggtuEiteyStto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.38 (8) 92 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁ\icl)agsp slgxce)r? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 3.68 @ 70 _
Q05 | s O e et work scems o care abut me . erson. 4.30 73 418w 51 N

QOB | oo oo encorages my dvelopment 4.01 72 3.83w 46 [N

QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 3.92¢ 77 NG
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.04 «e 52 _

Q09 | e A Y, cong qustyvore 3.99 73) 3.80¢ 15 [}

NI ol — 3.05 64 2.84 @ 41

Q 11 I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.20 9 85 _
Q 12 I 'Iltrﬁsalggt ?el;? Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.15 @8 74 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | JOB TYPE

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL SALARIED POSITION
‘ 4.1 ‘ 4.33 '
GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:95
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesreililslﬂiegri: ;oaucvtviiar;/our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.25 29 87 _
QOL | K e e shucre 4.63 (9 454 o g5 NG
Q 02 I m:}ee trr:ea Eag:i]a(ljs En%lfeiq?nryfeqfu need to do my work right. 4.471 73 4.71 4 99 _
Q03 I /?t ngfk),r.t EQ/L%; gpggtuEiteyStto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.29 (24 86 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁfe?agstn sI;I/(e)r? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 3.96 @ 90 _
Q05 | e e e atwrk seems o care about m as a person 4.30 73 VNVECONENCLY
QOB | Pt o stwor o sncourages myceveapmen 4.01 2 438 o o7 [
QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 VAN
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.50 4 95 _
Q09 I E/l:;) Qvﬁrfgggrigogn%ﬁl{g?:o doing quality work. 3.99 @3 4.38 (24 91 _
Q10 | et Foistnd tvere 3.05 @ 3.50 0 60 N
Q 11 I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.58 (24 99 _
Q 12 I IT_rﬁsalggt ?e';? Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.38 (24) 94 _
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‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | TENURE

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.

OVERALL 5 YEARS OR LESS
‘ 4.1 ‘ 4.40 ,
GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:97
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesreililslﬂiegri: ;oaucvtviiar;/our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.41 29 95 _
QOL | K e e shucre 4.63 (73 455c g6 NG

Q02| s amdequpmen 4410 469co 99 T
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/Lt%:];gpggtu?iteystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 72 4.48 (29) 96 _
Q04 I ﬁii?agstnsg\lgr? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 v 4.17 29 97 _
Q05 | s O e et work scems o care st me . erson. 4.30 73) 4550 96 NG
QOB | Pt o stwor o sncourages myceveapmen 4.01 2 4.48 o 98 NG
QO7 | oot seem o count. 4.01 3 URYNCONEC
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 4.41 (29 91 _
QOO | e e vcmmstdtocing sty worc 3.99 (9 428 co g1 [N

Q10 | et Foistnd tvere 3.05 @ 3445 55 [N
Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 4.66 (29 99 _
Q12 I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.69 (29 99 _

G;""'LL-LI_-—P- Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved. J une 2020




‘DPU Employee Engagement Survey 2020 | TENURE

Percentile range in Gallup Database ™ <33 |™33.66 | ®™> 66
*Item data not shown if sample size is less than 4. Workgroup data not shown to protect confidentiality.
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GALLUP

Overall Satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your organization as a place to work?

Know What's Expected

| know what is expected of me at work.

Materials and Equipment
| have the materials and equipment | need to do my work right.

Opportunity to do Best
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day.

Recognition

In the last seven days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work.

Cares About Me

My supervisor, or someone at work, seems to care about me as a person.

Development
There is someone at work who encourages my development.

Opinions Count
At work, my opinions seem to count.

Mission/Purpose
The mission or purpose of my organization makes me feel my job is important.

Committed to Quality
My coworkers are committed to doing quality work.

Best Friend
| have a best friend at work.

Progress
In the last six months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress.

Learn and Grow
This last year, | have had opportunities at work to learn and grow.

Copyright © 1993-2013 Gallup Inc. All rights reserved.
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OVERALL 11 YEARS TO 15 YEARS

4.11 3.90

GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:50
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I So\cvesr;!ﬁia:ri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.50 (10 97 _
QOL | K e e shucre 4.63 (9 470 0o 97 [N
Q02 | e e e e e o co my wrk g 4.41 73 4200 75 [
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/L%;gpggtuEi?ystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.30 0 87 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁ\icl)agsp slgxce)r? days, | have received recognition or praise for doing good work. 3.77 (71 3.44 © 44 -

Q05 | s O e et work scems o care abut me . erson. 4.30 73 4100 40 [N

QOB | BvIoPmEnt e who cncorages my deveopment 4.01 2 3.70 o)
QO7 | Qpimons Count e iocom: 4.01 @3 4.00 o)
Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 419 (72) 4.11 0
Q09 I ﬁfgvgrig;ggr}ego?naﬂ}j}:o doing quality work. 3.99 @3 3.60 o)
Q10| Betiiend i uen 3.05 (64) 2.00 ©
QLL | POSESS o, someone atwork has ke o e about my proess 4.33 73 4.30 o)
le I #ﬁgggt?egf Icr'n;;\gavr\:ad opportunities at work to learn and grow. 4.22 (72) 4.30 0
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OVERALL GREATER THAN 15 YEARS

4.11 3.86

GRANDMEAN GRANDMEAN
PERCENTILE RANK:81 PERCENTILE RANK:42
Score Score
(Respondents) (Respondents) Gallup Database Percentile Rank

QOO I g)o\cvesrililslﬂie;tri: ;oaucvtviitcr"nr;our organization as a place to work? 4.21 3) 4.10 (20 72 _

QO | et e stwer 4.63 13) 4.80 0 99 NG
Q02| Maeiaoadequpment oo 44100 430 85
Q03 I ?tevgrcl:,rlt EQ/L%;gpggtuEi?ystto do what | do best every day. 4.35 (72 4.47 19 96 _
Q04 I ﬁﬁ\i?agspslg\llgr? days, | have received recognition o praise for doing good work. 3.77 (11) 3.63 (19 65 _

Q05 | e e e atwork seems o care bout m as a porson 4.30 (3 4000 28 IR

Q06 | B oo cncurages my ctoment. 4.01 @2 3.37 19) 71

QO7 | st e o coun. 4.01 3 3550 28 N

Q08 I MLSrﬁiisosigépo:J[)rlﬁ;?osss of my organization makes me feel my job is important. 4.19 (72) 3.95 (0 42 -

Q09 I E/I:)?Qvgrilggcir}ego(?ntr:\%ggo doing quality work. 3.99 @3 4.00 0 40 -

NI ol — 3.05 64 2.79 19 cY |

Qll I E';Equsetssi months, someone at work has talked to me about my progress. 4.33 73 3.85 (20 54 _

QL2 | Lo o oo peurites atworoeam and st 4.22 @2 3650 14 |}
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